Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1, Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
RIMC, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
KIMO, JHC.	Name: <u>Elementis Specialties, Inc.</u>	
	Internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>Wyckoffs Mill Road</u>	
XI Corporation-State - DE	City: <u>Hightstown</u>	
Other	State: New Jersey	
Citizenship (see guidelines) US	Country: US Zip: 08520	
Execution Date(s) October 22, 2001	Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XX No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship IIS (DE)	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Correction of Reel 2393.  X Other Frame 0019 to delete 2,180,465	representative designation is attached: Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
,	2,180,495	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Mary Boney Denison</u>		
Internal Address: Manelli Denison & Selter PI		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 2000 M Street NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
Suite 700		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:	
State: DC Zip: 20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 202,261,1000	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0687	
Fax Number: 202.887.0336	Authorized User Name Mary Roney Denison	
Email Address:mdenison@mdslaw.com	Additionated User Name Mary Roney Defitson	
9. Signature: hy /s-	December 14, 2004	
Mary Boney Dentieon	Date Total number of pages including source	
Mary Boney Denison Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

2028870336

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0504



11-02-2001

## 

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) TF 101891892 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 101891892		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼ <u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Elementis Specialties, Inc.     Internal     Address:	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Of Delaware  Other	Street Address: Wyckoffs Mill Road  Hightstown State: NJ Zip: 08520  Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏖 No	General Partnership	
3, Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
🔼 Assignment 🛄 Merger	Corporation-State of Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: October 22,-2001	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( os) attached? Yes No	
<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & address( (s) and cled:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(\$)  Additional number(\$) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,180,465 2,233,444 2,180,466 tached ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Mary Boney Denison  Internal Address: Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC Suite 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 2000 M Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
City:Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Mary Boney Denison  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including con	October 30. 2001  ignature  Par sheet, steetyments, and document.	

Opmmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

11/01/2001 ANNEN 00000125 2180465

1 FC:481 FC:482 40.00 BP 50.00 BP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0505

-16-2001 10:40 From-MANELL1 DENISON + SELTER PLLC

+2028870335

T-120 P.002/002 F-360

## ASSIGNMENT.

WHEREAS, RIMC Inc. (RIMC), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, represents and warrants that it has adopted, used and is using in the United States the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
2,233,444 2,180,465	NYKON RHEOX
2,180,466	RHEOX

(jointly the Marks);

WHEREAS, Elementis Specialties, Inc. (Elementis), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at Wyckoffs Mill Road, Hightstown, New Jersey 08520 is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof, as well as all RIMC's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RIMC (Assignor) does hereby assign unto Elementis (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the above-identified registrations thereof as well as all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Dated: October 22, 2001

RIMC, INC.

(Name) MICHAGE J. CAMEN (Title) AST SECRETARY

| TRADEMARK | REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0506